



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.4291/2025
Kabirdas V Bhaktraj and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.C. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms S.S. Jadhav, Advocate for respondent nos.1 and 2.
Mr. S. Joshi, AGP for respondent nos.29 and 30.
Mr. Nliesh Tikar, Advocate for Caveator respondent nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 07-08-2025.

Heard Mr. A.C. Dharmadhikari, learned Advocate for the petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 22-08-2025.

3. Ms S.S. Jadhav, learned Advocate waives service of notice on behalf of respondent no.1 and 2.

4. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent nos.29 and 30.

5. Petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by R.P.A.D. and other permissible modes.

6. Ms Jadhav, learned Advocate for respondent no.1-Bhaktraj Babusingh Rathod and respondent no.4-Lakhan Madhukar Rathod states that the respondents desire to withdraw the Appeal/ Enquiry No.48/2025 in accordance with order dated 24-07-2025

passed by the Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati Region,
Amravati. Statement is taken note of.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)