



**WRIT PETITION NO. 4291/2025**

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**DATED : 22/08/2025**

Not on board, taken on board.  
Returnable date of notice is extended  
by 03/10/2025.

Dated : 22/08/2025      (Premal S. Vithalani)  
Registrar (Judicial)