



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.4291/2025
Kabiardas V Bhaktraj and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.C. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. N. Tikar, Advocate for resp. nos.1 and 2/Caveator.
Mr. H.R. Dhumale, AGP for resp. nos.29 and 30.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 11-09-2025.

Matter was heard for some time. Respondent no.5 is directed to file its affidavit in reply. The same be filed within one week.

2. It is pointed out that the proceedings before the Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati are fixed for tomorrow. In view of the controversy involved, the parties are entitled to make a joint request to the authority for seeking adjournment in view of the pendency of the instant petition. In case such request is made, the Joint Charity Commissioner/respondent no.29 to the petition may consider it favourably.

3. Stand over to 26-09-2025.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)