

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4291 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Kabirdas Namdeo RathodPETITIONER

V/S

Bhaktraj Babusingh Rathod And OthersRESPONDENT

ASHUTOSH C. DHARMADHIKARI for Petitioner
(caveator for R 1 and 2) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 26th September, 2025

P.C. :

Office to verify. S.O to 30/09/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)