



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4291/2025

(KABIRDAS NAMDEO RATHOD **VERSUS** BHAKTRAJ BABUSINGH RATHOD & OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri A.C. Dharmadhikari with Shri M.M. Dhandekar, counsel for the petitioner.
Ms Sapna Jadhav, counsel for the respondent nos.1, 2 and 4.
Shri R.J. Mirza, counsel for the respondent no.5.
Ms P.T. Joshi, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent nos.29 and 30.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 10, 2025

The counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps as regards deceased respondent nos.24 and 25.

2. List the matter for further consideration on 11.11.2025.
3. In case, a request of adjournment is submitted before the Joint Charity Commissioner, the same be considered favourably.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)