



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

CAW No.2680/2025 in Writ Petition No.4291/2025  
Kabirdas V Bhaktraj and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.C. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. N. Tikar, Advocate for resp. nos.1 and 2/Caveator.  
Ms Sapkal, AGP for resp. nos.29 and 30.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 11-11-2025.**

Heard.

2. This is an application filed by the petitioner for deleting the name of respondent no.24 from the array of parties, since respondent no.24 has expired during the pendency of the petition.
3. Application is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to delete the name of respondent no.24 from the array of respondents.
4. Necessary amendment be carried out forthwith.
5. List the petition for further consideration on 13-11-2025.

**(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)**