



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.4291/2025
Kabirdas V Bhaktraj and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.C. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. S.S. Jadhav, Advocate for resp.nos.1, 2 and 4.
Mr. R. Mirza, Advocate for resp. no.5.
Mrs Naik, AGP for respondent nos.29 and 30.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 12-12-2025.

List the petition for further consideration on 13-01-2026.

2. In the meantime, if an application for adjournment is submitted before the Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati, the same be considered favourably.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)