



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4291 OF 2025**

**Kabirdas Namdeo Rathod Vs. Bhaktraj Babusingh Rathod and Others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.C. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. S.S. Jadhav, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4.  
Mr. R.J. Mirza, Advocate for Respondent No.5.  
Mr. H.R. Dhumale, AGP for the Respondent Nos.29 and 30/State.

**CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 06<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

1. List the petition on 25.03.2026, for further consideration.
2. In the meantime, any application for adjournment submitted by either of the parties before the Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati, be considered by the Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati favorably.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**

*Privel*