



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4291 OF 2025

Kabirdas Namdeo Rathod
Vs.
Bhaktraj Babusingh Rathod and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. M.M. Dhandekar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. H.R. Dhumale, AGP for respondent Nos.29 & 30/State.
Mr. Raheel Mirza, Advocate for respondent No.5.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026

Stand over to 30.04.2026.

2. The interim relief granted earlier shall
continue to operate till next date.

(Prfulla S. Khubalkar, J.)